BHADRA RAJ HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN U17119GJ1984PTC007507) Regd. Office : Bhadr-Raj Chambers, Swastik Cross Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad – 380 009 Telephone: 079 40018172; e-mail ID: grievance@dishmangroup.com

Date: 20th April, 2017

To, Securities and Exchange Board of India Plot No.C4-A,'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Sub: Report under 10 (7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Report as required under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011, pertaining to inter-se transfer of shares among promoters of Dishman Pharmaceutical and Chemicals Limited.

A Demand Draft bearing No.098730 dated 17/04/2017 drawn on Bank of India, Navrangpura Branch, Ahmedabad towards applicable fee is enclosed herewith.

Holdin

hmedaha

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours sincerely,

For Bhadra Raj Holding Private Limited

DI Desei

Authorised Signatory

Encl: As above

Copy to:

- 1. Dishman Pharmaceuticals and Chemicals Ltd.
- 2. BSE Limited
 - 3. National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

1	Ge	neral Details						
	а.	Name, address, telephone no., e-mail of acquirer(s) {In case there are multiple acquirers, provide full contact details of any one acquirer (the correspondent acquirer) with whom SEBI shall correspond.}	Address: Bhadra-Raj Chambers, Swastik					
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes					
	C.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization)	Not Applicable					
1	d.	Name, address, Tel no: and e-mail of sender, if sender is not the acquirer	Not Applicable					
2	Compliance of Regulation 10(7)							
	a.	Date of report	20 th April, 2017					
T	b.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes					
	C.	Whether the report is accompanied with fees as required under Regulation 10(7)	Yes, the fees have been paid vide a Demand Draft bearing No. 098730 dated 17/04/2017 of Rs.1,50,000/- drawn on Bank of India, Navrangpura Branch, Ahmedabad, payable at Mumbai.					
3	Cor	Compliance of Regulation 10(5)						
	а.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed at least 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes					
	b.	Date of Report	24 th March 2017					
4	Cor	Compliance of Regulation 10(6)						
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days of the acquisition	Yes					
	b.	Date of Report	5 th April 2017					
5	Det	Details of the Target Company (TC)						
	a.	Name & address of TC	Dishman Pharmaceuticals and Chemicals Limited. Address: Bhadr-Raj Chambers, Swastik Cross Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 380009					





	b.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed			d Exchange	of India	
6	Det	ails of the acquisition					
	a.	Date of acquisition	31 st March	2017			
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)		able as t	the acquisition ft.	on is bein	
	C.	Regulation which would have triggered an open offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7). (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)	Regulatior	n 3(1)			
Ĩ	d.	Shareholding of acquirer/s and PACs individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a	Before acquis		100027	r the sition	
		percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capita I of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	11-0	Name of the acquirer & PACs (**)					
	1.1	Bhadra Raj Holding Private Limited	12.00.000	0.74%	9,90,91,898	61.40%	
		Mr Janmejay R. Vyas	5,05,59,710		1,000		
		Mrs. Deohooti J. Vyas	2,19,29,000		1,000		
		Mr. Arpit J. Vyas	2,51,27,950		1,000		
		Ms Aditi J. Vyas		0.13%	1,000	the second s	
	1	Ms. Mansi J. Vyas		0.05%	1.000		
	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms				After the	
	11	of no. & as a percentage of the total	acquisition		acquisition		
		share/voting capital of the TC) (*)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capita I of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
		Name of the sellers (**)	11.37	1.1.1	1		
				1000 1000		0.0006%	
		Mr Janmejay R. Vyas	5,05,59,710		1,000		
		Mr Janmejay R. Vyas Mrs. Deohooti J. Vyas	2,19,29,000	13.59%	1,000	0.0006%	
	V	Mr Janmejay R. Vyas Mrs. Deohooti J. Vyas Mr. Arpit J. Vyas	2,19,29,000 2,51,27,950	13.59% 15.57%	1,000 1,000	0.0006%	
		Mr Janmejay R. Vyas Mrs. Deohooti J. Vyas Mr. Arpit J. Vyas Ms Aditi J. Vyas	2,19,29,000 2,51,27,950 2,07,238	13.59% 15.57% 0.13%	1,000 1,000 1,000	0.0006% 0.0006% 0.0006%	
7	Info	Mr Janmejay R. Vyas Mrs. Deohooti J. Vyas Mr. Arpit J. Vyas Ms Aditi J. Vyas Ms. Mansi J. Vyas rmation specific to the exemption ca	2,19,29,000 2,51,27,950 2,07,238 73,000	13.59% 15.57% 0.13% 0.05%	1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000	0.0006% 0.0006% 0.0006% 0.0006%	
7	belo	Mr Janmejay R. Vyas Mrs. Deohooti J. Vyas Mr. Arpit J. Vyas Ms Aditi J. Vyas Ms. Mansi J. Vyas rmation specific to the exemption ca ongs Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)	2,19,29,000 2,51,27,950 2,07,238 73,000 tegory to	13.59% 15.57% 0.13% 0.05% which th	1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 e instant a	0.0006% 0.0006% 0.0006% 0.0006%	
7	Info belo a.	Mr Janmejay R. Vyas Mrs. Deohooti J. Vyas Mr. Arpit J. Vyas Ms Aditi J. Vyas Ms. Mansi J. Vyas rmation specific to the exemption ca	2,19,29,000 2,51,27,950 2,07,238 73,000 tegory to Mr Janme	13.59% 15.57% 0.13% 0.05% which th	1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 e instant a	0.0006% 0.0006% 0.0006% 0.0006%	
7	belo	Mr Janmejay R. Vyas Mrs. Deohooti J. Vyas Mr. Arpit J. Vyas Ms Aditi J. Vyas Ms. Mansi J. Vyas rmation specific to the exemption ca ongs Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)	2,19,29,000 2,51,27,950 2,07,238 73,000 tegory to	13.59% 15.57% 0.13% 0.05% which th agay R. Vy	1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 e instant a	0.0006% 0.0006% 0.0006% 0.0006%	





		Ms. Mansi J.		1	
b.	Specify the relationship between the acquirer/s and the seller/s.	The acquirer and the sellers are part of the Promoter Group of the TC.			
C.	Shareholding of the acquirer and the seller/s in the TC during the three years prior to the proposed acquisition Acquirer(s)	31-12-2016 ¹	31-12-2015	31-12-2014	
	and the second se				
	Bhadra Raj Holding Private Limited	12,00,000	6,00,000	6,00,000	
	Seller(s)				
	Mr Janmejay R. Vyas	5,05,59,710	2,52,79,855	2,52,79,855	
	Mrs. Deohooti J. Vyas	2,19,29,000	1,09,64,500	1,09,64,500	
	Mr. Arpit J. Vyas	2,51,27,950	1,25,63,975	1,25,63,975	
	Ms Aditi J. Vyas	2,07,238	1,03,619	1,03,619	
d.	Ms. Mansi J. Vyas Confirm that the acquirer(s) and the	73,000	36,500	36,500	
	the shareholding pattern filed by the target company in terms of the listing agreement or the Takeover Regulations. Provide copies of such filings under the listing agreement or the Takeover Regulations.	Target Compa Copies of the the Target C	shareholding p ompany as or nd 31/12/2014	pattern filed by n 31/12/2016,	
e	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	The volume- price (VWAP) of sixty trading issuance of 2017) regarding as traded on the maximum shares of the	weighted ave of such share days precedin notice (being ng the propose the stock exch volume of the TC are recorde 33.12/- per sha	s for a period ng the date of 24 th March, ed acquisition nanges where rading in the rading such	
f.	If the shares of the TC are in-frequently traded, the price of such shares as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not Applicable	And the second sec		
g.	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as	Not applicable done by way o	as the acquis f a gift.	sition is being	

¹ Change in shareholding pursuant to bonus issue made by the Target Company to its equity shareholders in the ratio of 1:1, on 5th May, 2016.





	applicable.	
h.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	- Frank - Start - Star
I.	 Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of acquisition) with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made and furnish copies of the same. 	Yes, We confirm that both transferor and transferee have complied (during the 3 years prior to the date of acquisition) with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997). Details of disclosures along with copies of the said disclosures made by acquirers as well as sellers in the previous 3 years prior to the date of acquisition along with proof of submission are enclosed as <u>Annexure 2.</u>
j.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	Yes, we hereby declare that, all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For Bhadra Raj Holding Private Limited

D.J Desal

Authorised Signatory

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 20/04/2017

NOTE:

(*) In case, percentage of shareholding to the total capital is different from percentage of voting rights, indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rights separately

(**) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately as well as collectively.



	जाने DEM	۹۲ IAND PAY	SECURITIES	AND EXCHANGE	BOARD OF I	या उनके आदेश NDIA OR ORDE
से कम ह./BELOW ₹	1	रुपये RUPEES				
	ए.ला. OL द.ह.	, ,	e Lakh Fifty Tho	usand only	×	**1,50,000.00
से कम ह	TT R.Z. OT	मो.ब्रा.नं, D.D. No. स.कॉ. RECON CODE	<u>0</u> 98730 आल्फा ALPHA क्रम.सं. SR No.		बक	अपूर्ण इंट्रियों के लिये अदी ब FOR VALUE RECEIVE ऑफ़ इंडिया For BANK OF INDI
				6	Esingh	Ф. एफ. я. 198540 Р. F. No
